1.8 GHz Grid paraboilc dish Antennas
Frequency:1710-1880MHz, gain:23.5dBi 20dBi 18dBi 15dBi , The grid parabolic dish Antenna features high gain. It is ideally suited for Point to
Point Systems & Point to Multi-point Systems  directional 1.7-1.8GHz AWS band applications.
This antenna's construction features a rust-proof die cast aluminum reflector grid for superior strength and light weight. This antenna's 4-piece
& 2-piece reflector grid is simple to assemble and significantly reduces shipping costs. The grid surface is UV powder coated for durability and
aesthetics. The open-frame grid design minimizes wind loading.
The antenna is supplied with a 60 degree tilt and swivel mast mount kit. This allows installation at various degrees of incline for easy alignment.
It can be adjusted up or down from 0 to 60deg.
Features:
•Die-cast aluminum construction
•4-piece & 2-piece reflector grid
•UV stable light gray powder coat finish
•Easy to assemble
•All weather operation
Applications :
•1.7-1.8 GHz band applications
•AWS
•Point to Point Systems & Point to Multi-point Systems
Website: http://www.zdacomm.com
Email: sales@zdacomm.com
ZDA COMMUNICATIONS US LLC
Website: http://www.zdacomm.com
Email: sales@zdacomm.com
Model:
ZDAGP1800-24-10----1710-1880MHz 23.5dBi 10deg, 4-piece, FIG1
ZDAGP1800-20-15----1710-1880MHz 20dBi 15deg, 2-piece, FIG2
ZDAGP1800-18-20----1710-1880MHz 18dBi 20deg, 1-piece, FIG3
ZDAGP1800-15-25----1710-1880MHz 15dBi 25deg, 1-piece, FIG4
ZDA COMMUNICATIONS US LLCA Website: hitps/www.zdacomm.com
Email: sales@zdacomm.com
a zDA wireless antenna solutions Tel:803—419—4702
parabolic dish Antennas
1710—1880MH Grid parabolic dish antennaseries specifications 9f.
  Model 2DAGP1300—24—10 2DAGP1800—20—15.— 2DAGP1800—418—20 2DAGP1800—15—25 \ // AK
Frequency Range1710—1880MHe 1710—18s0vHz 17 10—18somHe 1710—18somHe
Gain 23.5dsi 20d8i 18ai 15081 tenrontal ferven
Polarization Verticalor Horizontal Vertical or Horizontal Vertical or Horizontal. Vertical or Horizontal ZDAGP1300—20—15 Pattens
Horizontal Beam _ . . .Shidi 10 1s 20 2s
Vertical Beam _ . . —dn 10 12 18 20
vswr «s as «s «s
Front £0 B2CK—— Loggy >2008 >2508 >20d8radio
Input Impedance 50 ohm 50 ohm 50 ohm 50 ohm
Input MaxI®MUIM pog uy 200 w 200 w 200 wPower
Hebming DC Ground 0C Ground DC Ground DC Ground se wtet
Protection
Ecunactor K female or Nfemale or N female or N female or ZDAGP1800—18—20 Patterns
customized customnized customized customized
. 23.62 x 35 A3inches23.62 x 15.7 inches A1.8 x 15.7 inches
Size ©1200mm (600 900 mm} (600X 400 mm}___ (300x 400 mm) uy rmng uooo ns
Antenna . . . . 7 >
Material Aluminum Alloy Aluminum Alloy Aluminum Alloy Aluminum Alloy $
Rediating | “ [
Electrical Cu cu cu cu | |
Material /
Antenna . . . . . . . .
structure A piece design 2 plece design 1 plece design 1 piece design
Operating ‘A0te 85° C 40t085° C "A0to 85° C "A0to 85° C
Temperature \(—40t0 185°_f) {—40t0 185°_F) {—40t0 185°_) {40t0 185°_F) betmtd Yervca
Diameter 01 (30.50 mm 12—2.3in. (30—60 455in (30.60 mm) 1.2—2.3in. (30—60 mm)Installation Pole mm)
ZDAGP1800—15—25 Pattens
Weight 5.5 kg 7.7 los. (3.5 kg) 5.72 bs. (2.6kg) 8.96 lbs. (1.8kg)
fi';‘,a:;:ad'"g’ 10116. sot. sotb. 2stb.
Lrompn 17ot. 12516. 82. a7e.
Wieeslcn
ZDA COMMUNICATIONS US LLC Email:
1.8 GHz  Grid parabolic dish Antennas
Website: http://www.zdacomm.com
Email: sales@zdacomm.com
ZDA COMMUNICATIONS US LLC
Website: http://www.zdacomm.com
Email: sales@zdacomm.com